

14343 CIVIC DRIVE VICTORVILLE, CA 92392-2399

(760) 955-5217

CITY OF ADELANTO

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

CITY OF BARSTOW

CITY OF BIG BEAR LAKE

CITY OF NEEDLES

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CITY OF
TWENTYNINE PALMS

CITY OF VICTORVILLE

TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY

CANCELLATION OF MEETING NOTICE

CANCELLATION OF THE MOJAVE DESERT AND MOUNTAIN RECYCLING JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY GENERAL BOARD MEETING OF THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mojave Desert and Mountain Recycling Joint Powers Authority General Board Meeting scheduled for Thursday, February 8, 2024, is cancelled. The next JPA Board Meeting will be Thursday, May 9, 2024.

Following discussion with Board Chair Debra Jones, the February 2024 Mojave Desert and Mountain Recycling Authority Board meeting is cancelled. No items require immediate attention.

- CalRecycle issued documents for the Plastic Pollution
 Prevention and Packaging Producer Responsibility Act (SB 54)

 https://calrecycle.ca.gov/packaging/packaging-epr/
 - Draft Regulations
 - Covered Materials Categories List
 - Report to the Legislature
 - o Producer Responsibility Organization Designation
- ReCreate Waste Collaborative continues its curbside container inspection program as local organics collection is implemented
- Local business profiles are underway including Shark Solutions and Twentynine Palms Inn
- The Reusable Propane Cannister grant work is complete and CalRecycle reimbursed all Authority expenses

Dated: January 30, 2024

Cambria Carroll
Secretary to the Board of Directors